Corrections

Federal Register

Vol. 56, No. 158

Thursday, August 15, 1991

This section of the FEDERAL REGISTER contains editorial corrections of previously published Presidential, Rule, Proposed Rule, and Notice documents. These corrections are prepared by the Office of the Federal Register. Agency prepared corrections are issued as signed documents and appear in the appropriate document categories elsewhere in the issue.

FEDERAL LABOR RELATIONS AUTHORITY

Privacy Act of 1974; Establishment of a New System of Records

Correction

In notice document 91-17269 beginning on page 33291 in the issue of Friday, July 19, 1991, make the following corrections:

1. On page 33292, in the first column, under SYSTEM NAME: the entry should read: "FLRA/OIG-1-Office of the Inspector General Investigative Files."

2. On the same page, in the third column, in paragraph (5), in the sixth line, "other refined" should read "otherwise refine".

BILLING CODE 1505-01-D

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

37 CFR Parts 1 and 10

[Docket No. 910764-1164]

RIN 0651-AA27

Duty of Disclosure

Correction

In proposed rule document 91-18588 beginning on page 37321 in the issue of Tuesday, August 6, 1991, make the following correction:

On page 37321, in the third column, the RIN number reads as set forth above.

BILLING CODE 1505-01-D

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

Food and Drug Administration

21 CFR Parts 101 and 102

[Docket No. 80N-0140]

RIN 0095-AC48

Food Labeling; Declaration of Ingredients; Common or Usual Name for Nonstandardized Foods; Diluted Juice Beverages

Correction

In proposed rule document 91-15772 beginning on page 30452 in the issue of Tuesday, July 2, 1991, make the following correction:

On page 30454, in the third column, in the fourth line, "next" should read "net".

BILLING CODE 1505-01-D

DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY

Federal Energy Regulatory Commission

[Docket Nos. QF91-138-000, et al.]

Hadson Power Partners of Rensselaer, et al.; Electric Rate Small Power Production, and Interlocking Directorate filings

Correction

In notice document 91-18203 beginning on page 36789 in the issue of Thursday, August 1, 1991, make the following correction:

On page 36790, in the first column, the Docket Number for "9. Public Service Company of Oklahoma" should read "[Docket No. ER91-545-000]".

BILLING CODE 1505-01-D

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

Food and Drug Administration

[Docket No. 91F-0264]

Stockhausen, Inc.; Filing of Food Additive Petition

Correction

In notice document 91-18313 appearing on page 36815 in the issue of Thursday, August 1, 1991, make the following correction: On page 36815, in the second column, in the third line, "9B149" should read "9B4149".

BILLING CODE 1505-01-D

DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

Employment Standards Administration

Wage and Hour Division

29 CFR Part 870

RIN 1215-AA63

Restriction on Garnishment

Correction

In rule document 91-16585 beginning on page 32254 in the issue of Monday, July 15, 1991, make the following correction:

§ 870.10 [Corrected]

On page 32255, in § 870.10(c)(4), in the first entry in the table, in the sixth column, "4580.67" should read "580.67".

BILLING CODE 1505-01-D

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Federal Aviation Administration

14 CFR Part 71

[Airspace Docket No. 90-AWA-16]

Proposed Establishment of the Manchester Airport/Grenier Industrial Airpark Radar Service Area; NH

Correction

In proposed rule document 91-16726 beginning on page 32138 in the issue of Monday, July 15, 1991, make the following correction:

§ 71.501 [Corrected]

On page 32143, in the third column, in § 71.501, in the first line of the heading, "Industries" should read "Industrial".

BILLING CODE 1505-01-D